|   | Mail No. EL633708907US  |
|---|---|
| (Rev. 6-93)   | 25 - 2001  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab Settings 👄 🗢 🔻  | ——————————————————————————————————————                              |
|   | 592865 _hed original documents or copy thereof.                     |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                        |
| Dr. R.J. Rudd   | Name: Tim Garrison  |
| Martin L. Goodrich  |   |
| Dirk Rathwich   | Internal Address:   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   | Street Address: 3609 Jeannie Lane                                   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   |   |
| Other Journal Entry of Judgment granting Plaintiff, Tim Garrison, all rights back to patents.   | City: Muskogee State: OK ZIP: 74403                                 |
| Execution Date: December 22, 2000   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?                          |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta | B. Patent No.(s)  5,363,631  5,834,543                              |
| Additional numbers atta   | Cried?  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:               |
| Name: R. Alan Weeks   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\square\$ 80.00                        |
| Internal Address: Fellers, Snider, Blankenship,   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  |
|   | X Enclosed  |
| Bailey & Tippens, P.C.  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                         |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                         |
| Street Address: 321 South Boston, Suite 800   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| City: <u>Tulsa</u> State: <u>OK</u> <u>ZIP: 74103-3318</u>  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| 1/24/2001 DBYRNE 00000139 5363631 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |
| the original document.  R. Alan Weeks  Name of Person Signing   | Signature  Date   |
| i otal number of pages including co   | over sheet, attachments, and document:                              |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF MUSKOGEE IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR MUSKOGEE COUNTYFILED

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

The allegations of the Plaintiff's Petition are therefore confessed as true; and

Rechards Jak u J ZWI

**PATENT REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0464** 

## **SEVEN**

Plaintiff is entitled to Judgment.

IT IS, THEREFORE. ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that:

ONE

Default has occurred;

TWO

No Answer has been filed; and

## THREE

Plaintiff is entitled to and hereby awarded Judgment in the sum of:

- A. \$2,000,000.00 for actual damages to the Plaintiff by the Defendants; Fry
- 13. \$2,000,000.00 for punitive damages to the Plaintiff by the Defendants; my
- C. \$254.00, its court costs and logal fees;
- D. All rights back to the patent # 5,363,631; and
- E. All rights back to the patent # 5,834,543

JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

Approved;

im Gartson

5609 Jeannie Lm.

Muskogee, Oklahoma 74403

RECORDED: 01/09/2001

(948)687-9665

Plainliff

CERTIFICATE OF TRUE COPY

STATE OF OKLAHOMA SS DISTRICT COURT

I hereby certify that the annexed instrument is a true and correct copy of the original on life

is a true and correct copy of in my office.

ATTEST

ADAMA RILEY

COURT CLYRK

COURT CLERK MUSKOGEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Deputy Clerk

Date ( 2 - 22 - 00

PATENT

REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0465